In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ I Q O 2
the Insolvency {England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e e et Notice of statement of affairs
Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

B

14/01/2020 #237
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1
Company number ITlO_IT ’?Fl?l?l?

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full I PNO Group Ltd

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Edward M

Sumame Avery-Gee

Liquidator's address

Building namelnumber’ Greg's Building

Street | 1 Booth Street
|

Post town ] Manchester

County/Region J

ot W[z | [4[0]0] |

Country |

E Liquidator’'s name ©

Full forename(s) Daniel © Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Surname Richardson another liquidator,

Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number | Greg's Building © Other liquidator

Street "1 Booth Street arcther o,
|

Post town | Manchester

County/Region ’

ot (w2 a0/ 0] [

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date o2 811 f2l0f20

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insclvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 9%(1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

m Sign and date
Liquidator's signature | Stnawre

Signature date l?’? ’? W

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

cnactnare A ndrew Walker

| All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

{ompany name CG&CO

Address

| Greg's Building
| 1 Booth Street
|

Post town

Manchester

‘ CountyiRegion

(=== Iml2T Tafolul [

Country

rnx

‘ Teleahone

0161 358 0210
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

0 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address beiow:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
PNO Group Lid

on the 2 January 2020, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Fult Name /fotf/% A’MI/&VV —7:/1/\14. <

/

Signed Cove i ™ T

Dated CrL // o7 // 20 L2




PNO Group Lid
Statement Of Affairs as at 2 January 2020

A - Summary of Assels

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Cash at Bank 49,804.00 49,804 00
Estimated total assets available fof prefgrential creditors 49,804.00
Signature k Date 04’//&{//},& ;ﬁ

e ‘

/



PNO Group Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 2 January 2020

A1 - Summaiy of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 49,804.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 49 804.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIEL
49,804.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 49,804.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surpius of assets after floating charges 49,804.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 49 804.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 9,286.00
HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 150,000.00
159,286.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) {109,482.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (109,482 .00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1.00
1.00
Est:mated total deﬁclencylsurpi}mg?rds members (109,483.00)
Signature - Date 2. /L ﬂ‘/ 2WET




20:Z1 0z0z fenuep 20

80'SL0Z 48A 03 Sdt

anjeubls

/ 4
\ \Q\ NQ\RV =

0098z 6s1 Buljelo] sauuz
00°000'05} ZZ| 963N ‘BuAL uodn sjiseamenN ‘uoaqBucT ‘MeIA JIBd U ‘Z0ZE 48 WY 'NHDI (L¥A) swolsn

Bt ; 0 %% 8nNUsAD
Q09826 M0 17 ‘toodien] 'leang Jelemabipug eg ‘pesenbg qnH ‘zz aun wj _mmm._ﬂhﬂ mwﬂw
3 ssalppy sweN Aoy

siojipatn Auedwon - g
P11 dnous ONd
00%90



£L0'21 0202 Asenuer Z0 0L0Z A 108 Sell y &o | abeg
/

%\\\ 18 \ 20 \w\ nrJ aunjeubig

-
-

Buyjjeio ] satiug Aeuipio |

0Qo oo L o't Arunig 496 95y 'Buipesy ‘Aejieg ‘e8| uoweuulD 2 JBUUE] MBIpuy mayuen 00.1H
dn pajteny eseysiad seleys anjep
Jwy [ejol dn pejied 4O ON jeujwoyN  adAj $S21PPY awieN fayy

sJepjoyeleys - 9
P11 dnoio ONd
09899



